
 
 
 
 

Sooke Schools Victoria  

Academic Program Fees Payment Plan 

2027-28 

 

Standard Fees for international students are as follows: 

 Academic 

Year 

Semester 4 Months* 3 Months* 

Application Fee $325 $325 $325 $325 

Tuition $17,000 $8,500 $6,800 $5,100 

Homestay Fee 

($1320/month) 

$13,200 $6,600 $5,280 $3,960 

Medical Insurance Fee $1,100 $550 $440 $330 

Program Support Fee** $1,050 $1,050 $1,050 $1,050 

New Student Orientation*** $425 $425 $425 $425 

Totals $33,100 $17,450 $14,320 $11,190 

 

*Three- and four-month options for high school students are only available at Edward Milne 

Community School. 

** Program Support Fee includes homestay placement/support, arrival/departure transportation 

to and from Victoria airport or Swartz Bay ferry terminal, complimentary custodianship, and 

access to our supervised activities program. 

***Orientation Fee of $425 will be applied for first semester (September) intake. There will be a 
reduced Orientation Fee of $250 that will be applied to invoices for students arriving for second 
semester (February) intake. 

 
Please Note:  

• Monthly Homestay fees will cover from the first day of the month to the last day of the month 
and cannot be pro-rated. 

• There will be an additional Homestay “special diet” fee of $125 per month if special food 
preparation and/or ingredients are required. At this point, we are unable to accommodate 
students who require gluten-free or vegan diets. Note that due to Homestay capacity 
limitations, we cannot guarantee a placement for all students with special dietary needs. 
Dietary requirements must be communicated at the time of application. 

• Students on the Graduation Program will be invoiced an additional $150 per year for 
mandatory continuation of Medical Services Plan during the summer months. Students 
beginning the Graduation Program in Grade 11 or later must take their required Career 
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Life Education course through an online course option or through the August Academic 
Preparation Program. Both require an additional fee and must be selected at the time of 
application. 

• Students may be charged optional fees, including Sports Academy fees, enhanced 
supply fees, dual-credit course fees, online course fees, extracurricular sports fees, 
club fees, field trip fees, etc. 

• Report card validation, if required, will incur an additional fee of $300. 

• Extension fee of $500 will be applied to students who extend their program beyond their 
initial enrollment period. Not all extension requests can be granted due to capacity 
considerations. 

• Additional nights in Homestay, when available, will be charged at a rate of $60 per night. 
Please ensure to inquire with the International Program office regarding additional nights. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


